IN THE ENVIRONMENT COURT AT CHRISTCHURCH	
I TE KŌTI TAIAO KI ŌTAUTAHI	ENV-2019-CHC-018
UNDER	the Resource Management Act 1991
IN THE MATTER	of an appeal under clause 14 of Schedule 1 of the Act
BETWEEN	MAXWELL CAMPBELL GUTHRIE
	Appellant
AND	QUEENSTOWN LAKES DISTRICT COUNCIL
	Respondent

## NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEAL

Dated:

14 October 2021



Solicitor acting G M Todd / B B Gresson PO Box 124 Queenstown 9348 P: 03 441 2743 graeme@toddandwalker.com ben@toddandwalker.com

То:	The Registrar
	Environment Court
	Christchurch

And to: The Respondent

## This document notifies you that -

- Maxwell Campbell Guthrie (Appellant) seeks to withdraw his appeal on Stage 2 of the Queenstown Lakes Proposed District Plan.
- [2] The Appellant filed an appeal on 3 May 2019 in respect of:
  - (a) the decision by the Queenstown Lakes District Council rejecting the Appellant's submission seeking the rezoning of his property at Morven Ferry Road from Rural Zone and Wakatipu Basin Rural Amenity Zone to Wakatipu Basin Lifestyle Precinct.
- [3] The Appellant hereby seeks to withdraw his appeal in its entirety.
- [4] Counsel for the Appellant has conferred with counsel for the Respondent who has confirmed it has no issues as to costs.

Dated: 14 October 2021

G M Todd / B B Gresson Counsel for the Appellant